

# **Town of Paradise Valley**

6401 E Lincoln Dr Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

## **Action Summary**

### **Town Council**

10:00 AM Tuesday, March 17, 2020 **Town Hall Boardroom** 

#### **SPECIAL MEETING**

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

Present: 7 - Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner

Council Member Ellen Andeen Council Member Paul Dembow Council Member Scott Moore Vice Mayor Julie Pace

Council Member Mark Stanton Council Member Anna Thomasson

#### 2. ACTION ITEMS

20-132 Adoption of Resolution Number 2020-08; Authorizing Public Meeting

Action Plan

A motion was made by Vice Mayor Pace, seconded by Council Member Moore, to adopt Resolution Number 2020-08; Authorizing Public Meeting Action Plan. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Bien-Willner

Council Member Andeen Council Member Dembow Council Member Moore Vice Mayor Pace Council Member Stanton

Council Member Thomasson

#### 3. ADJOURN

A motion was made by Vice Mayor Pace, seconded by Council Member Thomasson, to adjourn. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 -Mayor Bien-Willner

> Council Member Andeen Council Member Dembow Council Member Moore Vice Mayor Pace

Council Member Stanton Council Member Thomasson